

U.T. Administration of
Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu,
Department of Fire & Emergency Services,
Fire Force Headquarters, Daman,
Daman – 396 215.

E-Mail ID: <u>sfo-dmn-dd@nic.in</u> Tel: +91-0260-2244060/

Tel. Fax: +91-0260-2244111



No.03/04/PF-RDD/ASFO/1996-DFES/349

Dated: 23/12/2022

CIRCULAR

Shri Ranchhod D. Dhodi, Assistant Station Fire Officer, Department of Fire & Emergency Services, Daman is retiring on Superannuation w.e.f. 31.12.2022 (A. N.)

All Head of Offices, Daman are therefore, a requested to intimate this office whether any Government due is pending to be recovered from him within a week from the date of issue of this circular. If not reply is received within the stipulated time period, it will be presumed that no Government dues are pending to be recovered from your end.

Assistant Director,
Fire & Emergency Services,
Daman

To,

All Head of offices, Daman

Copy to:-

- 1. P.A to DIGP/Director of Fire & Emergency Services, Daman & Diu, Daman.
- 2. The Personal File.
- 3. Office Copy.